



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 166/2025 & CM APPL. 29508/2026

SH NIHAL CHANDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Advocate.

versus

SH. GULSHAN KUMAR (SINCE DECCEASED) THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRSRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before learned Joint Registrar on 19.05.2026, the date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 11, 2026/da