



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 166/2025, CM APPL. 32011/2025, CM APPL. 32013/2025
& CM APPL. 29508/2026

SH NIHAL CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bansal, Advocate along
with petitioner in person.

versus

SH. GULSHAN KUMAR (SINCE DECCEASED) THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prabhat Kiran, Advocate for R-2
(through vc)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

26.05.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 31.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

MAY 26, 2026/bsr

COURT MASTER